Broadband Forum Liaison To:

IEEE
David Law, Chair, IEEE 802.3 (dlaw@hpe.com)
Glenn Parsons, Chair, IEEE 802.1 (glenn.parsons@ericsson.com)

From:

Michael Fargano
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair
michael.fargano@centurylink.com

Liaison Communicated By:

Gregory Bathrick, Fiber Access Networks Working Area Director, <greg.bathrick@calix.com>

Date: Dec 7, 2017
Subject: Liaison on EPON-specific YANG Model

Thank you for your liaison reponse of July 13, 2017 regarding YANG in IEEE 802.3.

In our 4Q2017 meeting of Dec 4, 2017 the BBF received a contribution from a member requesting
further development of EPON YANG models within the BBF. Prior to accepting this contribution
and duplicating effort, BBF would like to receive an update on the current status of IEEE 802.3
EPON YANG model development.

As a rule, BBF makes an effort to reuse YANG models from other organizations. Depending on
BBF requirements, this reuse may occur as a direct use of previously defined models by
referencing them, it might result in proposals for changes of draft models, or it may result in BBF
specific augmentations of standardized models.

We look forward to receiving an update on YANG modeling for EPON and working with IEEE
802.3 in coordinated fashion.

Sincerely,

Michael Fargano,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:
Liaisons@BBF <liaisons@broadband-forum.org>
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Michael Fargano, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair
<michael.fargano@centurylink.com>

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO <rmersh@broadband-forum.org>

Gabirielle Bond, Broadband Forum Secretariat <gbond@broadband-forum.org>

Greg Bathrick, Fiber Access Networks Working Area Director, <greg.bathrick@calix.com>
Wei Lin, Fiber Access Networks Working Area Director, <wei.linwei@huawei.com>

Broadband Forum Reference: LIAISE-<116>

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

A list of upcoming meetings can be found at https://www.broadband-forum.org/what-s-
happening/meetings-events-webinars/upcoming-bbf-meetings.

Attachments:

None
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